1 0 / 2 6 2 ACA 6200 PlUS

			ACA 0200 F105		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	02-23-200	4 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			ones and materials		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼		
To the Honorable Commissi	10267417	3 ttached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)		
Danielle A. BRIGHT; Eric W. BUR		Name: AKZO NOB	BEL N.V.		
Antoon ten KATE; Sophia DASHEVSKY; John TOMKO		Internal Address:			
JOHN TOWNS	16-01	_			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes VNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Merger	76	SVELDEDWEG		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 70	S VELPERWEG		
Other					
Ciriei		ADNUIENA			
12/3/03: 12/2/0	2. 11/1//02.	City: ARNHEM	State:_NL_Zip:_6824 BM		
12/3/03; 12/3/0 5 Execution Date: -12/23/03; -12/	/ 4/03	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent r		1046	7262		
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new applic	ation, the execution da	ite of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/467,262		B. Patent No.(s)			
	 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address of party to wh	nom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			40.00		
Name: Richard P. Fennelly		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Intellectual Property Dept.		Enclosed			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
Akzo Nobel Inc.		9. Donasit			
71:		8. Deposit account nu	mper:		
Street Address: / Livingstone Avenue		0	1-1350		
40.00 DA					
City: Dobbs Ferry State: NY Zij	n. 10522				
5.ty5taty21					
0.00	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.		- 0			
	D A	\mathcal{L})		
Richard P. Fennelly (Reg. No. 2	25,677) liel i	ord riterally	Jan. 13, 2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Total num	ber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **WE, Danielle A. BRIGHT, Eric W. BURKHARDT, Antoon ten KATE, Sophia DASHEVSKY and John TOMKO,** have invented certain new and useful improvements in *a PROCESS FOR PURIFICATION OF PHOSPHATE ESTERS* for which an

application for United States Letters Patent has been executed; and

Whereas, **AKZO NOBEL N.V.** a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands, with its principal office and place of business at Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom;

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the said, Danielle A. BRIGHT, Eric W. BURKHARDT, Antoon ten KATE, Sophia DASHEVSKY and John TOMKO, have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign Applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the said AKZO NOBEL N.V., assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0690

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, communicate to **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to us, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

Witness Whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: /∂/3/α.)	Janiele Ayed Suit
Date: 3 Dec 2003	Panielle A. BRIGHT Ene W. formthandt
	Eric W. BURKHARDT
Date: <u> Y Mov 2003</u>	Antoon ten KATE
Date:	Sophia DASHEVSKY
Date:	John TOMKO

PATENT REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0691 And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to the said **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if the said **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to secure a reissue or extension or division of said Letters Patent, we will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such reissue, extension or division, and the procuring thereof.

And we further covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon request, communicate to **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to us, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

Witness Whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

- 11 1
Danielle A. BRIGHT
Eric W. BURKHARDT
Antoon ten KATE
Sephia Dashersky Sophia DASHEVSKY
/ Sophia DASHEVSKY
John TOMKO

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/16/2004 REEL: 014989 FRAME: 0692